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Summer 2026 Academic Calendar

Session One

Dates are subject to change

DATES DAYS
03/01 Sunday
05/22 Friday
05/25 Monday
05/29 Friday
05/31 Sunday
06/01 Monday
06/02 Tuesday
06/03 Wednesday
06/05 Friday
06/06 Saturday

Application for degree for Summer 2026 begins

Last day to apply for Study Abroad;

Last day to file ePermit (There are no Summer Session e-Permit
request for Kingsborough CC, LaGuardia CC, & Guttman CC);

College Closed

Deadline for filling application for Degree for Summer 2026
Graduation

Last day of Registration;
Last day to join waitlist for Summer One courses;
Last day to drop classes for 1009% tuition refund;

Start of Summer Session One;

Classes begin;
Initial Registration Appeals begin;

Last day to add a class to an existing enrollment;
Last day for 50% tuition refund;

Last day to apply for Audit option;

Last day for Independent Study;

Initial Registration Appeals end;

Course Withdrawal drop period begins (A grade of ‘WD’ is
assigned to students who officially drop a class);
VOE rosters available in CUNYFirst faculty self-service;

Last day for 25% tuition refund;
Last day to drop without the grade of “W’;
Course Withdrawal period ends (Last day for ‘WD’ grades);

Start of 100% tuition obligation for course drops;
Course Withdrawal period begins (A grade of “W’ is assigned to
students who officially drop a class) - No refund;
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06/08

06/09

06/17

06/19
06/22

06/29

07/02

07/03 -

09/01

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday
Monday

Monday

Thursday
07/04 Friday - Saturday

Tuesday

Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty

Assignment of “WN?” grades for non-attendance

Course Withdrawal Period ends, last day to withdraw from a class
with the grade of “W’;

Last day to file for P/NC option;

College Closed

Classes follow a Friday schedule

Last day of Classes;
Final Exams;

Final Grade Submission Deadline - Summer One

College Closed

Summer 2026 Degree Conferral Date
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