Summer 2026 Academic Calendar Session One

Dates are subject to change

DATES	DAYS	
03/01	Sunday	Application for degree for Summer 2026 begins
05/22	Friday	Last day to apply for Study Abroad; Last day to file ePermit (There are no Summer Session e-Permit request for Kingsborough CC, LaGuardia CC, & Guttman CC);
05/25	Monday	College Closed
05/29	Friday	Deadline for filling application for Degree for Summer 2026 Graduation
05/31	Sunday	Last day of Registration; Last day to join waitlist for Summer One courses; Last day to drop classes for 100% tuition refund;
06/01	Monday	Start of Summer Session One; Classes begin; Initial Registration Appeals begin;
06/02	Tuesday	Last day to add a class to an existing enrollment; Last day for 50% tuition refund; Last day to apply for Audit option; Last day for Independent Study; Initial Registration Appeals end;
06/03	Wednesday	Course Withdrawal drop period begins (A grade of 'WD' is assigned to students who officially drop a class); VOE rosters available in CUNYFirst faculty self-service;
06/05	Friday	Last day for 25% tuition refund; Last day to drop without the grade of 'W'; Course Withdrawal period ends (Last day for 'WD' grades);
06/06	Saturday	Start of 100% tuition obligation for course drops; Course Withdrawal period begins (A grade of 'W' is assigned to students who officially drop a class) - No refund;





Office of the Registrar

06/08	Monday	Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty
06/09	Tuesday	Assignment of "WN" grades for non-attendance
06/17	Wednesday	Course Withdrawal Period ends, last day to withdraw from a class with the grade of 'W'; Last day to file for P/NC option;
06/19	Friday	College Closed
06/22	Monday	Classes follow a Friday schedule
06/29	Monday	Last day of Classes; Final Exams;
07/02	Thursday	Final Grade Submission Deadline - Summer One
07/03 - 07/04	Friday - Saturday	College Closed
09/01	Tuesday	Summer 2026 Degree Conferral Date